## Missouri Department of Transportation



St. Louis Metro District 2309 Barrett Station Road Ballwin, Mo. 63021 (314) 301-1439 Fax (314) 301-1437 or (573) 526-0016 www.modot.mo.gov

Toll Free 1-888 ASK MoDOT

Thank you for your response to our Request for Quotation **SL14-017-RW Silica Fume Overlay** For your information, the following is a tabulation of all responses which were received. If you have any questions, please contact me at the address/phone number shown above. **Buyer:** Terri Mount Sr. Procurement Agent Posted 08/23/13 10:19 A.M..

		KII	LIAN		
Item #	Description	U/M	QTY	COST U/M	EXTENDED COST
001	Cold –Milling (Deck)	SQYD	429.00	17.00	\$7,293.00
002	Total Surface Hydrodemolition (1/2")	SQYD	429.00	60.00	\$25,740.00
003	Full Depth Repair Concrete	SQFT	50.00	75.00	\$3,750.00
004	Mobilization	LUMP SUM	1.00		\$6,000.00
005	Wearing Surface Installation (Silica fume, 2")	SQYDS	429.00	130.00	\$55,770.00
006	Traffic Control	Lump Sum	1.00		\$5,000.00
			TOTAL	EMBENDED GOGE	4
007			TOTAL	L EXTENDED COST	<i>\$103,553.00</i>
007		CONCRETE S		L EXTENDED COST	\$103,553.00
007  Item #	Description	CONCRETE S'		COST U/M	\$103,553.00  EXTENDED COST
	Description  Cold –Milling (Deck)		TRATEGIES		EXTENDED
Item #	-	U/M	TRATEGIES  QTY	COST U/M	EXTENDED COST
1tem # 001 002	Cold –Milling (Deck)  Total Surface Hydrodemolition (1/2")	U/M SQYD	QTY 429.00	COST U/M 18.96	EXTENDED
1tem #	Cold –Milling (Deck)  Total Surface Hydrodemolition	U/M SQYD SQYD	TRATEGIES  QTY  429.00  429.00	COST U/M  18.96  78.77	EXTENDED COST \$8,133.84 \$33,792.33
001 002	Cold –Milling (Deck)  Total Surface Hydrodemolition (1/2")  Full Depth Repair Concrete	U/M SQYD SQYD SQFT	QTY  429.00 429.00 50.00	COST U/M  18.96  78.77	EXTENDED COST \$8,133.84 \$33,792.33 \$12,199.00
001 002 003 004	Cold –Milling (Deck)  Total Surface Hydrodemolition (1/2")  Full Depth Repair Concrete  Mobilization  Wearing Surface Installation	U/M SQYD SQYD SQFT LUMP SUM	TRATEGIES  QTY  429.00  429.00  50.00  1.00	COST U/M  18.96  78.77  243.98	EXTENDED COST \$8,133.84 \$33,792.33 \$12,199.00 \$13,643.26